508715568 08/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI441549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNDON GARCINES	12/21/2022
FILIPE JIMENEZ	12/21/2022
ADRIEL CAROLINO	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BENCHMARK COSMETIC LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	17536 VON KARMAN AVENUE	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18703841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142880022

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com **Correspondent Name:** LEASON ELLIS LLP Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11985/011613-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angeline Loomis	
SIGNATURE:	Angeline Loomis	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=03709601#page1.tiff source=03709601#page2.tiff source=03709601#page3.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068345 FRAME: 0234

source=03709601#page4.tiff source=03709601#page5.tiff source=03709601#page6.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068345 FRAME: 0235

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, Adriel Carolino, formerly of Benchmark Cosmetic Laboratories, Inc. 17536 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614,

(hereinafter, the "Assignor"), invented by me and others of certain inventions (hereinafter "the Invention") for which the following patent application was filed:

Patent Application No. 63/434,179, filed on December 21, 2022, entitled: "SKIN BARRIER PROTECTIVE DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF"

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of the Invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, do hereby confirm that I, the said Assignor, have assigned, transferred and conveyed the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, patent applications for Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention, or upon the Application and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention, and worldwide applications to

Benchmark Cosmetic Laboratories, Inc.,

a company having a place of business at 17536 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

as provided in my employment agreement with the Assignee, which I participated in the making, conception, discovery or reduction to practice of the Inventions, which I have duly assigned to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, all of which is owned by Assignee.

For the aforesaid consideration, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to (i) sign any and all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, including, but not limited to for a divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of the Application when requested by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its designated counsel or representative; and (ii) fully cooperate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, its designated counsel or representative in any proceeding or action in connection with the Application, or any application or issued patent arising from said Invention anywhere in the world with no additional consideration being owed to any Assignor by Assignee, its successors or assigns; provided, however, that Assignee, its successors or assigns agree to reimburse reasonable expenses incurred by the Assignor that was necessitated by such cooperation.

{11985/011613-US0/03423628.1}

I, the Assignor, hereby appoint any present or future officer of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

This confirmatory assignment shall have an effective date of December 21, 2022.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated. Ofto 1	ACY (L
	Adriel Carolino
Subscribed and sworn before me in my prese	ence this <u>[B</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>24,</u> a
Public in the County of Orange	and State of <u>California</u> .
T. Q. Hoang	TYLER QUAN HOANG COMM. # 2409003 OF COMM. # 2409003 OF COMM OF COMMENT OF COM

{11985/011613-US0/03423628.1}

My commission expires Tune 24, 2026

Dated: alialization

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, Felipe Jimenez, formerly of Benchmark Cosmetic Laboratories, Inc. 17536 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614,

(hereinafter, the "Assignor"), invented by me and others of certain inventions (hereinafter "the Invention") for which the following patent application was filed:

Patent Application No. 63/434,179, filed on December 21, 2022, entitled: "SKIN BARRIER PROTECTIVE DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF"

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of the Invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, do hereby confirm that I, the said Assignor, have assigned, transferred and conveyed the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, patent applications for Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention, or upon the Application and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention, and worldwide applications to

Benchmark Cosmetic Laboratories, Inc.,

a company having a place of business at 17536 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

as provided in my employment agreement with the Assignee, which I participated in the making, conception, discovery or reduction to practice of the Inventions, which I have duly assigned to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, all of which is owned by Assignee.

For the aforesaid consideration, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to (i) sign any and all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, including, but not limited to for a divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of the Application when requested by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its designated counsel or representative; and (ii) fully cooperate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, its designated counsel or representative in any proceeding or action in connection with the Application, or any application or issued patent arising from said Invention anywhere in the world with no additional consideration being owed to any Assignor by Assignee, its successors or assigns; provided, however, that Assignee, its successors or assigns agree to reimburse reasonable expenses incurred by the Assignor that was necessitated by such cooperation.

{11985/011613-US0/03423629.1}

I, the Assignor, hereby appoint any present or future officer of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

This confirmatory assignment shall have an effective date of December 21, 2022.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that/all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 06-26-2024

Felipe Jimenez

BLANCA ASCENSIO COMM. #2442535

Notary Public - California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. March 28, 2027

Subscribed and sworn before me in my presence this 22th day of June, 2024, a Notary

Public in the County of San Bornardino and State of California

Notary Public

Blime User

My commission expires March 28, 2017

{11985/011613-US0/03423629.1}

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, Lyndon Garcines, formerly of Benchmark Cosmetic Laboratories, Inc. 17536 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614

(hereinafter, the "Assignor"), invented by me and others of certain inventions (hereinafter "the Invention") for which the following patent application was filed:

Patent Application No. 63/434,179, filed on December 21, 2022, entitled: "SKIN BARRIER PROTECTIVE DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF"

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of the Invention, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, do hereby confirm that I, the said Assignor, have assigned, transferred and conveyed the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, patent applications for Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention, or upon the Application and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention, and worldwide applications to

Benchmark Cosmetic Laboratories, Inc.,

a company having a place of business at 17536 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

as provided in my employment agreement with the Assignee, which I participated in the making, conception, discovery or reduction to practice of the Inventions, which I have duly assigned to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, all of which is owned by Assignee.

For the aforesaid consideration, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to (i) sign any and all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, including, but not limited to for a divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of the Application when requested by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its designated counsel or representative; and (ii) fully cooperate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, its designated counsel or representative in any proceeding or action in connection with the Application, or any application or issued patent arising from said Invention anywhere in the world with no additional consideration being owed to any Assignor by Assignee, its successors or assigns; provided, however, that Assignee, its successors or assigns agree to reimburse reasonable expenses incurred by the Assignor that was necessitated by such cooperation.

{11985/011613-US0/03423592.1}

Juny !

I, the Assignor, hereby appoint any present or future officer of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

This confirmatory assignment shall have an effective date of December 21, 2022.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

	Lyndon Garcines
	요하시는 그 맛있는 것 같이 해를 하는 것이 됐습니다.
Subscribed and sworn before me in my presence	this 26 day of June 2024, a
Subscribed and sworn before me in my presence	This cay of washington the commission of the com
Notary	[19] 그 이 사람들이 그는 그는 그 그 가는 그렇다
Public in the County of Drawge	and State of California.
Tubile in the country of	and state of management and management and an arrangement and an arrangement and arrangement arrangement and arrangement arrangement and arrangement arran
$\Delta \Delta $	
$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{N}}$	
	VIVI GOENAWAN
	Commission # 2408442 Notary Public - California E
and the second s	ORANGE County My Comm. Expires JULY 15, 2026
Notary Public	Control of

07/15/2026

{11985/011613-US0/03423592.1}

RECORDED: 08/20/2024

My commission expires ___

Dated: 6/26/2024